507063176 01/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7110013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAL SHABTAY	12/18/2020
EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG	12/18/2020
GAL AVIVI	12/18/2020
GIL BACHAR	12/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COREPHOTONICS LTD.
Street Address:	146 MENACHEM BEGIN RD.
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6492103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17126266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:info@natpatent.comCorrespondent Name:MENACHEM NATHANAddress Line 1:2 WEITZMAN STREET

Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6935983

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COREPH-0123 US CON7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MENACHEM NATHAN

SIGNATURE: /Menachem Nathan/

DATE SIGNED: 01/10/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=COREPH-0123 US CON7 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507063176 REEL: 058587 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

GAL SHABTAY EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG
GAL AVIVI GIL BACHAR

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Corephotonics Ltd. 25 Habarzel St. Ramat Hachayal, Tel-Aviv, 6971035 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

ZOOM DUAL-APERTURE CAMERA WITH FOLDED LENS

described and claimed in the following US Continuation Application identified as Attorney docket No. COREPH-0123 US CON7 filed herewith; and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; Signed and sealed December 18, 2020

GAL SHABTAY	<u>/</u>	GAL SHABTAY		
EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG	<u>/</u>	EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG		/
GAL AVIVI	/	GAL AVIVI	/	
GIL BACHAR	<u>/</u>	GIL BACHAR		

Page 1 of 1